# IAPO1Rec'd PCT 18 OCT 2010

10-21-2010 Commissioner Patents & Trac R SHEET Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  $_{\mathsf{Y}}$ (Rev. 03/01) U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 103609367 To the honorable Comm rd the attached original document or copy thereof: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): STROBECH, Esben Name: Coloplast A/S **BUUS**, Hasse Street Address: Holtedam 1 Street Address: BACH, Anders City: Humlebaek State/Country: Postal Code: Denmark 3050 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) and addresses attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: 17736554 Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other: **Execution Date:** 03162009, 03162009 & 03232009 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: 09022010 Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applica-1 concerning this matter should be mailed: tions and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-\$ 40.00 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC Enclosed 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 authorized to be charged to Deposit Tel. 202-638-6666 Account No. 06-1358. Attorney Docket Number: P73677US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. 20,851 October 18, 2010 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. ignature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

10/19/2016HTL9918292 00000060 12736554

05 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

**REEL: 025179 FRAME: 0402** 

Our ref.: 2008057-WO

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I the undersigned,

Esben Strøbech Selmersvej 11 2970 Hørsholm

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

### A COLLECTING DEVICE

for which a PCT application was filed on 18 December 2008 under number PCT/DK2008/050318 to:

Coioplast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

| ASSIGNOR      |                | WITNESS    |          |
|---------------|----------------|------------|----------|
| Place:        | Date:          | Place:     | Date:    |
| Humlebæk      | 16/3-09        | Humlebæk   | 14.23.00 |
| Signature:    | and the second | Signature: |          |
|               |                | A Comment  |          |
| Eshen Strahed | h              |            |          |

PATENT REEL: 025179 FRAME: 0403



Our ref.: 2008057-WO

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I the undersigned,

Hasse Buus Teglgårdsvej 617, 3.th. 3050 Humlebæk

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

#### A COLLECTING DEVICE

for which a PCT application was filed on 18 December 2008 under number PCT/DK2008/050318 to:

Colopiast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

| ASSIGNOR   |          | WITNESS    |               |  |
|------------|----------|------------|---------------|--|
| Place:     | Date:    | Place: Hum | Date: 16/3-07 |  |
| Humlebæk   | (k.03.5) | Humlebæk   |               |  |
| Signature: |          | Signature: |               |  |
| The second |          | 4/2        |               |  |
| Hasse Buus |          |            |               |  |

PATENT REEL: 025179 FRAME: 0404



Our ref.: 2008057-WO

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I the undersigned,

Anders Bach Stenlandsvej 5 2300 København S

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

#### A COLLECTING DEVICE

for which a PCT application was filed on 18 December 2008 under number PCT/DK2008/050318 to:

Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

ASSIGNOR WITNESS

Place: Date: Place: Date:

Humlebæk  $\frac{23}{3} - 2009$  Humlebæk  $\frac{23}{3} - 2009$ 

Signature: Signature:

Anders Bach

Anders Bach

PATENT RECORDED: 10/18/2010 REEL: 025179 FRAME: 0405